FLACHSAUGPUMPE TYP FSP 330
GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG
de
Für eine sichere und sachgerechte Anwendung, die Gebrauchsanleitung und weitere
produktbegleitende Unterlagen aufmerksam lesen. Die Gebrauchsanleitung ist dem
Endnutzer zu übergeben und bis zur Produktentsorgung aufzubewahren.
Be
ar

• Elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit 2014/30/EU
Produktbezeichnung: Flachsaugpumpe
Typenbezeichnung: Typ FSP 330
Angewandte EN-Normen: EN 60335-1:2012/A11:2014; EN 60335-2-41:2003/A2:2010
EN 809:1998/AC:2010; EN 55014-1:2006/A2:2011,
EN 55014-2:1997/A2:2008; EN 61000-3-2:2014,
EN 61000-3-3:2013;EN 61000-6-1:2007,
EN 61000-6-2:2005, EN 61000-6-3/A1:2011,
EN 61000-6-4/A1:2011
Die Montage- und Gebrauchsanleitungen sind zu beachten und zu befolgen.
ZEHNDER Pumpen GmbH
Zwönitzer Straße 19
 08344 Grünhain-Beierfeld
Grünhain, den 16. Januar 2024
Alexander Duba
Produktmanager
FSP 330
OPERATING MANUAL
en
For safe and proper application, please carefully read the operating manual and further
product-accompanying documents. The operating manual has to be handed over to the
fi nal user and kept until product disposal.
Pr
oc
es
si
ng
 s
ta
tu
s:
 V
 1
.1
 J
an
ua
ry
 2
02
4
24
        Flat suction pump FSP 330  English
You have purchases a high-quality product and we congratulate you on this decision.
Prior to delivery, this product was checked for proper condition within the framework of
quality controls. Please read and observe this operating manual so that you can enjoy the
product for a long time.
The following guidance will make it easier for you to deal with this operating manual:
Useful tips and additional information which facilitate the work
Step-by-step handling instructions
References to further information in this operating manual
Useful accessories that can be purchased separatly
Indication of a possibly hazardous situation that can result in property damage if not
avoided
Warning against a hazard area which can lead to personal injuries
Warning of hazardous electrical voltage
i

1. 
We continuously work on the further development of all our products. Therefore
modifi cations of the scope of delivery in terms of shape, engineering and equipment are